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PuUBLIC COMMENT SIGNUP SHEET

Pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §153A-52.1, the Henderson County welcomes public comment at its meetings. Please
note that each speaker is limited to three (3) minutes, unless a different time limit is announced. Also, the Board
may adopt rules limiting the number of persons speaking taking the same position on a given issue, and other rules
regarding the maintenance of good order.

Each speaker should be aware and by their signatures hereto they agree that their comments may be recorded (by
audio-visual recordings, photography or other means), and may be (but are not required to be) broadcast by the
County as a part of the broadcast of this meeting, or as a part of the County’s programming on its local video
channel(s). By their signature they further agree that Henderson County is and will be the sole owner of all
rights in and to such programming. The undersigned hereby indemnifies Henderson County,.its employees and
agents, against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, csts and expensiagsi;ng out of the us¢ of the

undersigned’s images and words in connection therewith. \
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Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square,
Hendersonville, NC 28792

Suite 1

Monday, February 03, 2014

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners - Meeting Date 03 February 2014

Please find outlined below collections information through 02 February 2014 for the 2013 real and personal property bills
mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of
reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:
Through:

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:
Through:

$58,588,391.50
$279,373.87

$58,652,316.98
$3,348,998.68
$55,303,318.30

: 2-Feb-2014

($215,448.39)

94.29%

Annual Bills G01 Only:

2012 Beginning Charge:  $57,948,385.02

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: $302,572.20

Releases & Refunds: ($104,394.27)

Net Charge:  $58,146,562.95

Unpaid Taxes: 83,565,292.87

Amount Collected:  $54,581,270.08

Percentage Collected: 93.87%
Through: 2-Feb-2013

Motor Vehicle Bills GO1 Only:

$2,601,880.39
$1,815.92

$2,553,182.42
$490,214.95
$2,062,967.47

80.80%
2-Feb-2014

$6,867,853.64
$45,306.92
($33,590.83)
$6,879,569.73
$487,964.68
$6,391,605.05

92.91%
2-Feb-2014

(850,513.89)

2012 Beginning Charge: 33,097,062.95

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: $2,459.31
Releases & Refunds: (356,930.36)

Net Charge: $3,042,591.90

Unpaid Taxes: $639,073.38

Amount Collected: $2,403,518.52
Percentage Collected: 79.00%

Through: 2-Feb-2013
Fire Districts All Bills:

2012 Beginning Charge: $6,774,728.71

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: $45,489.04
Releases & Refunds: (822,520.58)

Net Charge: $6,797,697.17

Unpaid Taxes: 8520,321.33

Amount Collected: $6,277,375.84
Percentage Collected: 92.35%

Through: 2-Feb-2013

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan

Tax Collector



AMENDMENT TO CONSENT ITEM G.

Addition of Fees for HCSO storage of vehicles

Requested by Commissioner Edney

The following would be added to this item, to clarify County policy regarding when this fee would be
charged:

However, the first day such fee is allowed to he charged (unless imposed by a Court of competent
jurisdiction) is the second day after the owner of the vehicle is notified, in writing, that they are lawfully
entitled to retrieve the vehicle from the County’s impound area. Written notice shall be presumed to have
been received three business days after a letter has been mailed to the registered owner’s address as
maintained by the Department of Motor Vehicles.



